LAFCO

Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission 105 East Anapamu Street ♦ Santa Barbara CA 93101 805/568-3391 ♦ FAX 805/647-7647 www.sblafco.org ♦ lafco@sblafco.org

October 2, 2008 (Agenda)

Local Agency Formation Commission 105 East Anapamu Street, Room 403 Santa Barbara CA 93101

Update on CALAFCO Activities

Dear Members of the Commission:

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended the Commission receive and file this report.

DISCUSSION

Bill Chiat, Executive Director of the California Association of LAFCOs (CALAFCO), has provided the following update on CALAFCO activities:

Upcoming CALAFCO University Courses

- Assessing Wastewater Infrastructure and Capacities Friday, 24 October 2008 in Los Angeles
- Senate Bill 375 -- Implications and Opportunities for LAFCO Workshop for Commissioners and staff to understand SB 375 and its relationship to LAFCOs Thursday, 12 March 2009 (Location to be announced)

2009 CALAFCO Board Members and Officers

• New members elected to the CALAFCO Board of Directors:

Ted Long (city) - El Dorado LAFCO Denise Rushing (county) - Lake LAFCO George Lange (district) - Ventura LAFCO Simón Salinas (county) - Monterey LAFCO Allen Settle (city) - San Luis Obispo LAFCO Local Agency Formation Commission October 2, 2008 (Agenda) Page 2 of 2

• Incumbents Re-elected to the Board of Directors:

Roger Anderson (public) - Santa Cruz LAFCO Jerry Gladbach (district) - Los Angeles LAFCO Mary Jane Griego (county) - Yuba LAFCO Gay Jones (district) - Sacramento LAFCO Sepi Richardson (city) - San Mateo LAFCO Chris Tooker (public) - Sacramento LAFCO

• Continuing members of the Board of Directors:

Ted Novelli (county) - Amador LAFCO Cathy Schlottmann (district) - Santa Barbara LAFCO Josh Susman (city) - Nevada LAFCO Susan Vicklund Wilson (public) - Santa Clara LAFCO

• At its meeting on September 5 the Board elected the following Officers for 2009:

Roger Anderson, Chair Susan Vicklund Wilson, Vice Chair Jerry Gladbach, Treasurer Sepi Richardson, Secretary

Please contact the LAFCO office if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

BOB BRAITMAN Executive Officer